UNOFFICIAL COPY

by

il

m

Recording Requested by | Return To:

RIGOBERTO VILLALOBOS Eugene “Qene” Moore Fee: $28.50
)@5145 $ Saint Louis Ave, CHICAGO, IL 50632 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/25/2003 0B:34 AM Pg: 10t1

o WHEREAS the indebtadness secured by the mortgage described below has been fully paid
and satisfied, the-undzrsigned owner and holder of the debt does hereby release and discharge the mortgage.
Criginal Mortgagee: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE INC
Original Mortgagor: RIGOBERT(V!.LALOBOS, MARIA M AMADOR
Recorded in Cook County, Miriois; 0:G4/01/02 as Instrument # 0020367207
Tax ID; 19-11-401-022-0000
Date of mortgage: 03/20/02 Amaunt of roripage: $147682.00 Address: 5145 S St Louis Ave Chicaga, il 60632
LOT 23 IN BLOCK 6 IN WATERMAN'S AULITIGN-TO MORRELL PARK AND ELSDON, BEING IN SECTION 11, TOWNSH!P 38 NORTH,RANGE
13,EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACECRDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 24,1888 IN BODK 28 OF PLATS
ON PAGE 36 AS DOCUMENT NO. 935790, IN COOK CPUNTYILLINDIS.

NOW THEREFORE, the recorder or clerk of said courniy-is hereby instructed to record this instrument and to
cancel, release, and discharge the mortgage in accoraznrs with the regulation of said state and county.
Dated: 06/09/2003

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, inc.

Ny

Nannette Thomas

VP - Loan Documentation

State of Nevada County of Washoe

On 0610912003, before e, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, persanally ajpzred
Nannette Thomas, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument, ang
acknowledged that she is VP - Loan Documentation of Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.,

and that she executed the foregoing instrument pursuant to a resolution of

its hoard of directors and that such execution was done a5 the free act and deed of Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc..

e 7 / p .
C lcctagsnbtiy 20,
dﬁotary: J&Ey McColley
My Commission Expires 07/10/05

JUDY MeCOLLEY
Notary Public - Slate of Nevada
Appoiniment Recarded in Washoe County
Ne: 01.89807-2 - Explres July 10, 2005

Prepared by: E. N. Harrison

Peelle Management Corporation, P.0. Box 1710, Campbell CA 95009 (408)866-6868
LN# 1288871 P.\.F.: 05/28/03

FINAL RECON.IL 80350 118.00 1 06/09/03 03:33:12 12-031 IL Cook 7123:43 102

rev. 90350 { 1288871




