UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2303413099 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 02/03/2023 02:08 PM Pg: 10of 3

Prepared By and Return To;
Maged Farag

Collateral Department

Meridian Asset Services, LLC
3201 34th Street South, Suite 310
St. Petersburg, FL 33711

(239) 351-2442

APN/PIN# 03-04-201-025-1136

Space above for Recorder's use

NG

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR GOOD AND VALUAELT. CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the
undersigned, U.S. BANK TRUST MATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY
BUT SOLELY AS OWNER TRUS. Xt FOR RCF 2 ACQUISITION TRUST, whose address is C/O SELENE
FINANCE LP, 9990 RICHMOND AVE:, SUITE 400 SOUTH, HOUSTON, TX 77042, (ASSIGNOR), does
hereby grant, assign and transfer to I.P, MORGAN MORTGAGE ACQUISITION CORP., whose address is 383
MADISON AVENUE, 8TH FLOOR, NEV/ VORK, NY 10179, (ASSIGNEE), its successors, transferecs and
assigns forever, all beneficial interest under that eeizin mortgage, together with the certain note(s) described therein
with all interest, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon.

Date of Mortgage: 6/13/2007

Original Loan Amount: $147,682.00

Executed by (Borrower(s)): GUSTAVO VIRGEN & CARMELI 1A HERNANDEZ

Original Lender: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIQN 5YSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS
NOMINEE FOR PLATINUM HOME MORTGAGE CORT'ORATION. ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS
Filed of Record: In Book/Liber/Volume N/A, Page N/A

Document/Instrument No: 0717608119 in the Recording District of Cook, Ji./gocorded on 6/25/2007.

Legal Description: SEE EXHIBIT “A™ ATTACIIED
Property more commonly described as: §72 FAIRWAY VIEW DRIVE UNIT 3D, WHEELING, ILLINOIS
60090

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned by its duly elected officers and pursuant to proper autbCrity of its board
ol directors has duly executed, sealed, acknowledged and delivered this assignment.

Date: \’ q - ;l%

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY
ASOWNER TR EE FOR RCF 2 ACQUISITION TRUST, BY SELENE FINANCE LP, ITS

TTORNEY-IN-
VA

Witness Name: ANAA (GhrPVAS

v\ _Brandy Thompson
Titl$: AUTHORIZED SIGNER

4180922



2303413099 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ANOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF
THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE
TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT

State of TEXAS

County of DALLAS

On \" O\ ’ 16  before me, Jo0L WA- \-\’)’\d&f OO, a Notary Public, personally
appeared __ Brarmo AUTHORIZED SIGNER of/for SELENE FINANCE LP, AS

ATTORNEY-IN-I'AZT FOR U.5. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL
CAPACITY BUT SCLZLY AS OWNER TRUSTEE FOR RCF 2 ACQUISITION TRUST, personally known to
me, or who proved to me updia-basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and ackne wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/iier/theis signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which
the person(s) acted, executed the instrurent. T certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
TEXAS that the foregoing paragraph s tr:cend correct. 1 further certify Brandy Thompson

signed, sealed, attested and delivered this document as a voluntary act in my presence.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Qe 2 Wndvuos

(Notary Name)” [P0e K. UUU\UEDH
My commission expires: m;[g-_&pg_,q

i TEA K. HENDERSON
;;“tﬂ:ﬁ;;": Notary Publie, State of Texas
{155 Comm. Expires 10-19-2028
oS Notary 1D 124024303

]

Wi,

X

o
a}»‘::.

4180922




2303413099 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”

UNIT NUMBER IN BUILDING 4-UNIT 3D FAIRWAY GREENS CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A
FLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND LOT 1 INFAIRWAY GREENS
SUEDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND THE
SOUTHEAST /4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH. RANGE 11. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN. WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY I3 ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A" TO THE DECLARATION OF
CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JULY 8, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0518939010, TOGETHER WITH ITS
UNDIVIDED rERCENTAGE TNTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS

4180922



